

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

Title: Unarmed Security Guard Services

Agency: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

Division: Procurement

Contract Number: TBD
Contract Term: 1 Year

Date of Issue: 06/09/2017

Due Date/Time: 06/30/2017 5:00 PM

County(ies): All NYS counties
Location: Battery Park City

Classification: Safety & Security - Consulting & Other Services

Opportunity Type: Discretionary procurements between \$50,000 and \$200,000

Entered By: Robert Nesmith

Description: Description of Goods or Services to Be Bid

The Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority (the "Authority") intends to procure the services of a contractor to furnish unarmed security guards various locations throughtout Battery Park City, pursuant to its discretionary purchasing authority under State Finance Law §163(6). This procurement opportunity is limited businesses certified pursuant to Article 15-A of the New York State Executive Law.

Vendors interested in receiving a copy of the bid package should email their request to the designated contact, Michael LaMancusa at michael.lamancusa@bpca.ny.gov. All requests should include your company's name, address, fax, name and email address of your company's contact person and indicate if your company is a NYS certified Minority or Woman Owned business (MWBE). Quotes should be submitted to the designated contact by June 30, 2017, 5:00PM.

This discretionary procurement will be awarded based upon cost, experience and results of a site visit to the proposer's primary place of business.

Minority Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 15%

Women Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 15%

Contact Information

Primary contact: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

Procurement

Michael LaMancusa

Assistant Contracting Officer

200 Liberty Street

24th Floor

New York, NY 10281

United States Ph: 212-417-4335

michael.lamancusa@bpca.ny.gov

Submit to contact: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority

Procurement

Michael LaMancusa

Assistant Contracting Officer

200 Liberty Street

24th Floor

New York, NY 10281

United States Ph: 212-417-4335

michael.lamancusa@bpca.ny.gov

© 2017, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/